| FORM PTO-16                       | 194  |  |   |  | <del>,</del>                                      | U.S. Department of Commerce   |
|-----------------------------------|--|--|---|--|---|---|
| Expires 06/30/99<br>OMB 0651-0027 |  |  | 03-28-2   | 2002                                   |   | Patent and Trademark Office PATENT  |
|                                   |  |  |   |  |   | ۳.<br>تا  |
|                                   | ſ  | ۱۳۳<br>ا                                 | 102035  | nim frasi Mimmi imit (Am)              | ΞT  | S   |
|                                   | _  |  | <b>PATENTS</b>                                    | ONLY                                   |   | 40  |
| TO: The Commis Submission Ty      | sioner of Patents an   | d Trademari                              | ks: Please recon                                  |  | original docum                                    | ent(s) or copy(les).  |
| X New                             | 3 - 20.  | .02                                      | X Assignm   | · —                                    | Security Agreen                                   | nent  |
| Resubmissi Document II            | on (Non-Recordation<br>D#  | 1)                                       | License   |  | hange of Name                                     | •   |
| Correction o                      | of PTO Error<br>Frame #  |  | Merger  |  | Other   |   |
| Corrective D                      |  |  | _   | (For Use ONLY by                       | Government<br>U.S. Government A                   | ĩ '   |
| Reel#                             | Frame #  |  | <u> </u>  | Department                             | <del></del>                                       | Secret File   |
| Conveying Par                     |  |  | Mark if add                                       | litional names of                      | conveying parties                                 | Month Day Year  |
| L                                 | MICHAEL WU   |  |   |  |   | 12/24/2001  |
| Name (line 2)                     |  |  |   |  |   | Execution Date  |
| Second Party Name (line 1)        |  |  |   |  |   | Month Day Year  |
| Name (line 2)                     |  |  |   |  |   |   |
| Receiving Par                     | tv   |  |   | Mark if addi                           | tional names of re                                | ceiving parties attached  |
|                                   | FORMOSA ELECTR   | ONIC IND                                 | USTRIES INC                                       |  |   | If document to be recorde   |
|                                   | TOTALOGII BEBOTI.  | 01110 2112                               |   |  |   | is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United         |
| Name (line 2)                     |  |  |   |  |   | States, an appointment of a domestic  |
| Address (line 1)                  | 5F, No. 8, Lan   | e 130, M                                 | in Chuan Rd                                       | ., Hsin Ti                             | en City   | representative is attached (Designation must be a                               |
| Address (line 2)                  |  |  |   |  |   | separate document from<br>Assignment.)  |
| Address (line 3)                  | Taipei Hsien<br>City   |  | Taiwan, R   |  | Zip Co  | de  |
| Domestic Rep                      | resentative Nar  | ne and A                                 | ddress  | Enter for the firs                     | t Receiving Party                                 | only.   |
| Name                              | <u> </u>   |  |   |  |   |   |
|                                   |  |  |   |  |   |   |
| Address (line 1)                  |  |  |   |  |   |   |
| Address (line 2)                  |  |  |   |  |   |   |
| Address (line 3)                  |  |  |   |  |   |   |
| Address (line 4)                  |  |  |   |  |   |   |
| 1002 EFLORES 00000                | 065 10101415 <b>\</b>  | F  | OR OFFICE USE                                     | ONLY                                   |   |   |
| iši                               | 40.00 0  |  |   |  |   |   |
| 4 . J                             |  |  |   |  |   |   |
| gethering the data needed         | d to complete the Cover Sheet.                                     | Send comments r                          | ecerding this burden esti                         | mate to the U.S. Pater                 | t anti Trademark Office.                          | ding time for reviewing the document a<br>Chief information Officer, Washingtor |
| Laboration to his side            | iğe of ligigindatibis and Regulato<br>idget Package 0651-0027,Pate | ry Affairs, Office o<br>nt and Trademark | f Management and Budge<br>Assignment Practice. DC | t, Paperwork Reduction NOT SEND REQUES | on Project (0651-0027), N<br>TS T() RECORD ASSIGN | Mashington, D.C. 20503. See OMB<br>MENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRES                |
| [5]                               | Mail documents t<br>Commissioner of Pa                             | o be record<br>tents and Tr              | ed with required<br>ademarks, Box A               | cover sheet(s)<br>Assignments , \      | information to:<br>Washington, D.(                | ;<br>C. 20231   |

PATENT

REEL: 012711 FRAME: 0108

| FORM PTC<br>Expires 06/30/99<br>OME-0651-0027   | -1619B   | Page 2                                       | U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT |  |  |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| Correspond  | ent Name and Address   | Area Code and Telephone Number               | 410-465-6678   |  |  |
| Name  | Morton J. Rosenberg  |  |  |  |  |
| Address(line 1)   | Rosenberg, Klein &   | Lee  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 2)  | 3458 Ellicott Cente  | r Drive. Suite 101                           |  |  |  |
| Address (line 3)  | Ellicott City, MD  | 21043  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 4)  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Pages   | Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.           | es of the attached conveyance docu           | #  |  |  |
|   | Number(s) or Patent Num  | · · · — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —      | if additional numbers attached                                 |  |  |
|   | e Patent Application Number or the Pa<br>ent Application Number(s) | ntent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbe        | rs for the same property).<br>ent Number(s)                    |  |  |
|   |  |  |  |  |  |
|   | 7  |  |  |  |  |
|   | 7  |  |  |  |  |
| If this document is being filed together with a <u>new Patent Application</u> , enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.    12/24/2001 |  |  |  |  |  |
| Patent Coop   | eration Treaty (PCT)   | PCT PCT                                      | PCT  |  |  |
|   | r PCT application number if a U.S. Application Number              |  |  |  |  |
| -   | not been assigned.   | PCT PCT                                      | PCT  |  |  |
| Number of P   | roperties Enter the total  | al number of properties involved.            | # 1  |  |  |
| Fee Amount  | Fee Amount fo  | or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):          | \$ 40.00   |  |  |
|   | of Payment: Enclos   | sed 🗶 Deposit Account                        |  |  |  |
| (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 18-2011  |  |  |  |  |  |
|   | A  | ·<br>uthorization to charge additional fees: | Yes X No   |  |  |
| Statement a   | nd Signature   |  |  |  |  |
| To the  | best of my knowledge and bel                                       | ief, the foregoing information is tru        | e and correct and any  |  |  |
|   | ed copy is a true copy of the $lpha$ ded herein.                   | riginal document. Charges to depo            | sit account are authorized, as                                 |  |  |
| Morton J  | . Rosenberg  | Molon 7. Joh                                 | 3/19/02  |  |  |
| Name  | of Person Signing  | Signature                                    | Date   |  |  |

PATENT

**REEL: 012711 FRAME: 0109** 

Docket No.: MR2863-47

## ASSIGNMENT

INVENTOR(S): Michael Wu

In consideration of the sum of one U.S. dollar (US\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to Formosa Electronic Industries Inc., of Taiwan, R.O.C., having an address of 5F, No. 8, Lane 130, Min Chuan Rd., Hsin Tien City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C. (hereinafter designated the "Assignee") the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as Electrical Adapter with Dual Plug Structure, for which the undersigned have executed an application for patent in the United States of America.

The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or continuing applications thereof to Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

| Name      | Michael Wu (WU IS FAMILY NAME)   |  |  |
|-----------|--|--|--|
| Address   | 5F, No. 8, Lane 130, Min Chuan Rd., Hsin Tien City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C. |  |  |
| Signature | that W   |  |  |
| Date      | DZC. 24, 2001  |  |  |

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 012711 FRAME: 0110

**RECORDED: 03/20/2002**